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5.1 Physicians and 

Year and province 
or territory 

1965 (Dec. 31) 
1966 
1967 
1968 •• 
1969 
1970 
1971 
I972f •• 
I973I' •• 
1974 

1974 (Dec, 31) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(3ntario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 
Canada 

popu lation per physician, 

Active civilian physicians 
Including interns 
and residents' 
Number 

25,481 
26,528 
27,544 
28,209 
29,659 
31,166 
32,942 
34,508 
35,923 
37,297 

660 
114 

1,320 
726 

10,603 
14,125 
1,629 
1,251 
2,662 
4,151 

23 
33 

37,297 

e 
P 
r 

estimate 
preliminary 
revised 

certain tables 

1965-74, 

may not add due to 

and by province, 1974 

Population 
per physic 

779 
763 
747 
740 
714 
689 
659 
637 
621 
608 

827 
1.035 

620 
923 
581 
5,78 
622 
729 
656 
588 
870 

1,121 
608 

•lan' 

Excluding interns 
and residents' 
Number 

20,792 
21,615 
22,472 
22,969 
24,430'" 
25,657 
27,439 
28,606 
29,944 
31,108 

545 
112 

1,039 
667 

8,317 
11,923 
1,353 
1,082 
2,234 
3,780 

23 
33 

31,108 

rounding 

Population 
per pitysician' 

955 
936 
916 
909 
867 
837 
792 
769 
745 
728 

1,002 
1,054 

787 
1,004 

741 
685 
749 
843 
782 
646 
870 

1,121 
728 

'Based on data in List cataiogue. Canadian Mailings Limited, for 1965 to 1967, and data supplied by Sales Management Systems Limited, 
for 1968 to 1974. Estimated number of interns and residents for 1965 to 1968 (and for 1971 in the case of one province) based on 
Statistics Canada data as well as Sales Management Systems. The 1973 data on the number of physicians were supplemented by specific 
information on interns and residents from 6 provinces and from 10 provinces for 1974. 

'Based on Statistics Canada estimates of the population as of Jan. 1 of the following year. 

5.2 Total, per capita and percentage distribution of consolidated government expenditure on health, 
fiscal years ended nearest to Dec. 31,1968-73 

All levels of 
government' 

Provincial-local 
governmenl* 

Total expenditure (million dollars) 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973" 

Per capita expenditure (dollars) 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973" 

Percentage of health expenditure 
to total consolidated government 
expenditure 

1968 
1969 
1970. 
1971 
1972 
1973' 

2,665,2 
3,440.1 
4.224.0 
4,842.7 
5,478,0 
6,069.4 

127 
162 
196 
222 
248 
270 

10.8 
12.3 
13,4 
13.4 
13.4 
12.9 

2,593,5 
3,332.2 
4,106.7 
4,709.2 
5.326,1 
5,902.7 

123 
156 
190 
216 
241 
263 

17.5 
19.5 
20.8 
20.8 
21.3 
20.8 

'Excludes all intergovernment transactions. 
'Excludes transactions occurring between provincial and local governments, but not between the latter and the federal government, 
'More detailed information is available in Statistics Canada publication Consolidated government Jiiiaitcc, (Cat, No, 68-202). 


