Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

estimate e

preliminary p

revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

5.1 Physicians and population per physician, 1965-74, and by province, 1974

Year and province or territory	Active civilian physicians			
	Including interns and residents'		Excluding interns and residents ¹	
	Number	Population per physician ²	Number	Population per physician ²
1965 (Dec. 31) 1966 1967 1968 1968 1969 1970 1971 1973 1973	25,481 26,528 27,544 28,209 29,659 31,166 32,942 34,508 35,923 37,297	779 763 747 740 714 689 659 637 621 608	20,792 21,615 22,472 22,969 24,4307 25,657 27,439 28,606 29,944 31,108	955 936 916 909 867 792 769 745 728
1974 (Dec. 31) Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Friish Columbia Yukon Territories	660 114 1,320 726 10,603 14,125 1,629 1,251 2,662 4,151 23 33	827 1,035 620 923 381 578 622 729 656 588 870 1,1121	545 112 1,039 667 8,317 11,923 1,353 1,082 2,234 3,780 23 33	1,002 1,054 787 1,004 741 685 749 843 782 646 870 1,121
Canada	37,297	608	31,108	728

Based on data in List catalogue, Canadian Mailings Limited, for 1965 to 1967, and data supplied by Sales Management Systems Limited, for 1968 to 1974. Estimated number of interns and residents for 1965 to 1968 (and for 1971 in the case of one province) based on Statistics Canada data as well as Sales Management Systems. The 1973 data on the number of physicians were supplemented by specific information on interns and residents from 6 provinces and from 10 provinces for 1974.

*Based on Statistics Canada estimates of the population as of Jan. 1 of the following year.

5.2 Total, per capita and percentage distribution of consolidated government expenditure on health, fiscal years ended nearest to Dec. 31, 1968-73

Year	All levels of government	Provincial-local government ²
Total expenditure (million dollars)		
1968	2.665.2	2,593.5
969	3,440.1	3,332.2
970	4.224.0	4,106.7
971	4,842.7	4,709.2
1972	5,478 0	5,326.1
1973 ^a	6,069.4	5.902.7
Per capita expenditure (dollars)		
968	127	123
969	162	156
970	196	190
1971	222	216
972	248	241
1973*	270	263
Percentage of health expenditure to total consolidated government expenditure		
1968	10.8	17.5
1969	12.3	19.5
970	13.4	20.8
1971	13.4	20.8
1972	13.4	21.3
1973*	12.9	20.8

¹Excludes all intergovernment transactions.

^aExcludes transactions occurring between provincial and local governments, but not between the latter and the federal government.

^aMore detailed information is available in Statistics Canada publication Consolidated government finance, (Cat. No. 68-202).